
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3007
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2000
INDIAN AIRLINES FACES FLIGHT OF COMMANDERS .
C. KRISHNAN;RAMCHANDRA BAINDA;SUDARSANA E.M. NATCHIAPPAN;VAIKO

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the news-item captioned, `Indian Airlines faces flight of Commanders`
appearing in the `Times of India`, dated November 8, 2000;

(b) i f so, whether about 15-20 senior most commanders and co-pilots have shifted to other Airlines for want of better working condition;

(c) if so, whether there is a possibility of loss of senior most commanders and captains in case working condition of pilots remains the same; and

(d) if so, the steps being taken by the Indian Airlines in this direction?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a): Yes, Sir.
(b): No, Sir.
(c) and (d): Do not arise.
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